Product discontinuation

PD _036_22

B Last order date:

B Last delivery date:

Reason: Products have reached end of life

Sales Name

IR35211AMSY02TRP

IR3536AMTRPBF

IR3564BMCCO02TRP

IR3564BMTRPBF

IR3566BMTRPBF

IR3567BMTRPBF

2022-08-15
2023-02-15

DISCONTINUED

SP Number

SP001690802

SP001524194

SP001528632

SP001529874

SP001529842

SP001525258

OPN

IR35211AMSY02TRP

IR3536AMTRPBF

IR3564BMCCO02TRP

IR3564BMTRPBF

IR3566BMTRPBF

IR3567BMTRPBF

Package

QFN 6X6 40L

QFN 7X7 48L

QFN 5X5 40L

QFN 5X5 40L

QFN 6X6 48L

QFN 7X7 56L

Sales Name

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP Number

none

OPN

Infineon

Package

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Product discontinuation

PD _036_22

B Last order date:
B Last delivery date:

Sales Name

IR3580MSMO1TRP

IR3580MTRPBF

IR3581MDNO1TRP

IR3581MTRPBF

IR3590AMTRPBF

PX3517

PX3519

2022-08-15
2023-02-15

DISCONTINUED

SP Number

SP001526318

SP001528930

SP001526512

SP001531444

SP001528550

SP000923218

SP000985712

OPN

IR3580MSMO1TRP

IR3580MTRPBF

IR3581MDNO1TRP

IR3581MTRPBF

IR3590AMTRPBF

PX3517FTMA1

PX3519XTMA1

Package

QFN 6X6 48L

QFN 6X6 48L

QFN 6X6 48L

QFN 6X6 48L

QFN 5X5 40L

PG-TDSON-10

PG-VDSON-8

Sales Name

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP Number

none

OPN

Infineon

Package

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Product discontinuation

PD _036_22

B Last order date: 2022-08-15
B Lastdelivery date:  2023-02-15

DISCONTINUED

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Infineon

Sales Name SP Number OPN Package Sales Name SP Number OPN Package
PXC1211BPM-G002  SP001344432 PXC1211BPMGO002XTMAl PG-VQFN-40
TDA21240 SP001435356 TDA21240AUMA1 PG-IQFN-30
TDA21242 SP001435360 TDA21242AUMA1 PG-IQFN-30 none
TDA21801 SP000697956 TDA21801XUMA1 PG-DSO-8
TDA88240 SP001583974 TDA88240AUMA1 PG-IQFN-30
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.
On 16 April 2020, Infineon Technologies acquired Cypress.
@n - &=creress  We are now in the process of merging and consolidating our tools and processes for PCN, Information Notes, Errata and Product Discontinuance.

For further details, please visit our website:

https://www.infineon.com/cms/en/about-infineon/company/cypress-acquisition/

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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