

Product discontinuation

PD_036_22

Last order date:	2022-08-15
Last delivery date:	2023-02-15

Reason: Products have reached end of life

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)				
Sales Name	SP Number	OPN	Package	Sales Name	SP Number	OPN	Package	
IR35211AMSY02TRP	SP001690802	IR35211AMSY02TRP	QFN 6X6 40L					
IR3536AMTRPBF	SP001524194	IR3536AMTRPBF	QFN 7X7 48L					
IR3564BMCC02TRP	SP001528632	IR3564BMCC02TRP	QFN 5X5 40L					
IR3564BMTRPBF	SP001529874	IR3564BMTRPBF	QFN 5X5 40L	none				
IR3566BMTRPBF	SP001529842	IR3566BMTRPBF	QFN 6X6 48L					
IR3567BMTRPBF	SP001525258	IR3567BMTRPBF	QFN 7X7 56L					

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.

infineon

Product discontinuation

PD_036_22

Last order date: 2022-08-15
Last delivery date: 2023-02-15

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)			
Sales Name	SP Number	OPN	Package	Sales Name	SP Number	OPN	Package
IR3580MSM01TRP	SP001526318	IR3580MSM01TRP	QFN 6X6 48L				
IR3580MTRPBF	SP001528930	IR3580MTRPBF	QFN 6X6 48L	none			
IR3581MDN01TRP	SP001526512	IR3581MDN01TRP	QFN 6X6 48L				
IR3581MTRPBF	SP001531444	IR3581MTRPBF	QFN 6X6 48L				
IR3590AMTRPBF	SP001528550	IR3590AMTRPBF	QFN 5X5 40L				
PX3517	SP000923218	PX3517FTMA1	PG-TDSON-10				
PX3519	SP000985712	PX3519XTMA1	PG-VDSON-8				

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.



Product discontinuation

PD_036_22

Last order date: 2022-08-15
Last delivery date: 2023-02-15

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)			
Sales Name	SP Number	OPN	Package	Sales Name	SP Number	OPN	Package
PXC1211BPM-G002	SP001344432	PXC1211BPMG002XTMA1	PG-VQFN-40				
TDA21240	SP001435356	TDA21240AUMA1	PG-IQFN-30				
TDA21242	SP001435360	TDA21242AUMA1	PG-IQFN-30	none			
TDA21801	SP000697956	TDA21801XUMA1	PG-DSO-8				
TDA88240	SP001583974	TDA88240AUMA1	PG-IQFN-30				

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.

On 16 April 2020, Infineon Technologies acquired Cypress. We are now in the process of merging and consolidating our tools and processes for PCN, Information Notes, Errata and Product Discontinuance. For further details, please visit our website: https://www.infineon.com/cms/en/about-infineon/company/cypress-acquisition/

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.